Spiars Engineering and Surveying for design services; and, 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize and secure funds from the TIRZ #4. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

Funding is hereby authorized in the amount of Seventy-Seven Thousand Sixty and No/100 

Dollars ($77,060) to complete the opinion of probable construction cost and sanitary sewer 

analysis. 

SECTION 2. 

The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute necessary 

contracts to complete the opinion of probable construction cost and sanitary sewer analysis with 

Spiars Engineering and Surveying for design services for an amount not to exceed Seventy-Seven 

Thousand Sixty and No/100 Dollars ($77,060). 

SECTION 3. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance 

with the Charter of the City of Mansfield, and it is accordingly so resolved. 

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS THE 22ND DAY OF MAY 2023.